## **CONTRACT AGREEMENT**

THIS AGREEMENT, made this 10 of 1 2021 between the CITY GOVERNMENT OF TABACO (hereinafter called "the Entity") of the one part and ISUZU AUTOMOTIVE DEALERSHIP, INC., 6, Calle Industria Bagumbayan, Quezon City (hereinafter called "the Supplier") of the other part;

WHEREAS, the Entity invited Bids for certain goods and ancillary services, particularly Supply & Delivery of One (1) Unit Multi-Purpose Vehicle, CSWD-Youth Home, Tabaco City under Contract ID No. 007-04-2021-GOODS and has accepted a Bid by the Supplier for the supply of those goods and services in the sum of One Million Three Hundred Fifty Thousand Pesos (Php 1,350,000.00) (hereinafter called "the Contract Price").

## NOW THIS AGREEMENT WITNESSETH AS FOLLOWS:

- 1. In this Agreement words and expressions shall have the same meanings as are respectively assigned to them in the Conditions of Contract referred to.
- 2. The following documents as required by the 2016 revised Implementing Rules and Regulations of Republic Act No. 9184 shall be deemed to form and be read and construed as integral part of this Agreement, *viz.*:
  - i. Philippine Bidding Documents (PBDs);
    - i. Schedule of Requirements;
    - ii. Technical Specifications;
    - iii. General and Special Conditions of Contract; and
    - iv. Supplemental or Bid Bulletins, if any
  - ii. Winning bidder's bid, including the Eligibility requirements, Technical and Financial Proposals, and all other documents or statements submitted;

Bid form, including all the documents/statements contained in the Bidder's bidding envelopes, as annexes, and all other documents submitted (e.g., Bidder's response to request for clarifications on the bid), including corrections to the bid, if any, resulting from the Procuring Entity's bid evaluation;

- iii. Performance Security;
- iv. Notice of Award of Contract; and the Bidder's conforme thereto; and
- v. Other contract documents that may be required by existing laws and/or the Procuring Entity concerned in the PBDs. Winning bidder agrees that additional contract documents or information prescribed by the GPPB that are subsequently required for submission after the contract execution, such as the Notice to Proceed, Variation Orders, and Warranty Security, shall likewise form part of the Contract.
- 3. In consideration for the sum of *One Million Three Hundred Fifty Thousand Pesos (Php 1,350,000.00)* or such other sums as may be ascertained, *Isuzu Automotive Dealership, Inc.* agrees to *supply and deliver one (1) unit Multi-Purpose Vehicle* in accordance with his/her/its Bid.
- 4. The *City Government of Tabaco* agrees to pay the above-mentioned sum in accordance with the terms of the Bidding.

IN WITNESS whereof the parties he in accordance with the laws of the Republic written.	hereto have caused this Agreement to be executed a of the Philippines on the day and year first above
CIELO KRISEL LAGMAN-LUISTRO	ANGEL ENRICO D. WAMBANGCO
City Mayor	Operations Manager
for:	for:
City Government of Tabaco	Isuzu Automotive Dealership, Inc.
Witnesses:	
SHERRY A. TRILLES City Budget Officer	ATTY. JOVITO BRON CODERIS JR. City Legal officer
Republic of the Phillippines Province of Allay S.S. Mun/Eny	
ACKNOW	LEDGEMENT
Tabaco, personally appeared CIELO Is License No. X01-03-054919; Issued On A of Tabaco and ANGEL ENRICO D. WAS issued on Dealership, Inc. to me and known to be Contract and Agreement and they acknowled for in behalf of the PARTIES they represent	in the Province of Albay including the City of KRISEL LAGMAN-LUISTRO with Driver's April 03, 2017 in her capacity as City Mayor, City MBANGCO with Community Tax Certificate No. atrepresenting Isuzu Automotive ethe same persons who executed the foregoing edge to me that the same is their true act and deed at the same is their true act and deed at the same is their true act and deed at the same is their true act and deed at the same is their true act and deed at the same is their true act and deed at the same is their true act and deed at the same is their true act and deed at the same is their true act and deed at the same is their true act and deed at the same is their true act and deed at the same is their true act and deed at the same is the same is the same is the same act and deed at the same is the same is the same act and deed at the same is the same is the same act and deed at the same is the same act and deed at the same is the same act and deed at the same is the same act and deed at the same is the same act and deed at the same act and seal this same act and seal th
Doc. No. 462	ALTHUMETO CONSTANTINO

Doc. No. Page No. Book No. Series of 2021

ATT JUSTINO B. CONSTANTINO
NOTARY PUBLIC FOR
PASIG, SAN JUAN and PATEROS
Until December 31, 2022
G/F Pasig City Hall Brgy. San Nicolas Pasig City
ROLL NO. 31102 / 05-04-1981
IBP NO. 134121 / 15-09-2020
PTR NO. 6998601 /01-04-2021
MCLE NO. VI- 0008617 valid until April 14, 2022
TIN NO. 232-590-923-000
APPO!NTMENT NO. 55 (2021-2022)
CONTACT NO# 09273112426-09499240131



## PURCHASE ORDER

Tabaco City *LGU* 

Supplier	ISUZU AUTOMOTIVE DEALERSHIP, INC.				P.O No.:	21-05-0448	
Address	6, Calle Industria, Bagumbayan, Quezon City				Date:	MAY 2 8 202	
						Mode of Procurement:	BIDDING
Gentlemen:					PR No./s		
Plea	se furnish	this offi	ce the follow	ving articles subject to the terms and	conditions co	- The state of the	
Place of Del			abaco City			Delivery Term:	90cd
Date of Delivery:				Payment Term:	3 weeks		
Item No.	Qty	Unit		DESCRIPTION		Unit Cost	Amount
1	1	unit	Multi-Purp	ose Vehicle (ISUZU TRAVIZ S)		1,350,000.00	1,350,000.00
			Light-Weight	Truck with Utility Van			1,200,000.00
		-	17-seater inclu	ding driver			
			Engine: 4JA1	Direct Injection Common Rail Blue Power D	Diesel Engine		
			Displacement: 2,499 (cc); Fuel Tank Capacity: 50 L; Euro 4 Compliant				
			Max. Output : 78/3,900 Ps/rpm				
			Max. Torque:	176.5/1,800 N-m/rpm			
			Wheelbase: 2,	250 mm; Payload: 1660 kgs			
			Suspension:Fr	ont: Double Wishbone with Coil Spring,			
				liptical Leaf Spring			
			Brakes:Front:	Ventilated Disc; Rear: Drum Leading, and Tr	railing		
				ystem: Hydraulic - Vacuum Assited Dual Ci			
				: Decleration Sensing Proportioning Valve (I			
				4CBPR, 5 tires including spare tire			
		<del>                                     </del>	Wheel: 14 x 5				-
			Cab Type: No:				
				5 speed manual transmission			<u> </u>
			Final gear ratio				
		<del>                                     </del>		radio with USB, 2 speakers			
		<del>                                     </del>		Reverse warning buzzer	3113.10	The same of the sa	To the second se
		1		ion, dual (rear and front)	N. S.E.	FTHE CITY AUDIT	
		-	Battery: 65D2			1 OI MERCE	<u> </u>
	<del> </del>	+		Iternator: 12V-90A	DATE RE	EIVER 808 A	<del>                                     </del>
		1	Color: Arc wh				<u> </u>
		_		ized LGU Logo Sticker	<b>ECHVE</b>	BV	
	+	-	Inclusions:	200 Edge Stieker	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	ENED. 19:80	-
	<del>                                     </del>	<b>-</b>		ar and front), Tint, Matting, Seat Cover, Keye	ola ola		-
	+	+		s, and Leather Manual Holder, EWD	CHaili,		-
	<b>-</b>			hensive Insurance (1 year) and LTO Registra	tion (2		-
	<del> </del>	<del>                                     </del>	Warranty:	mensive histirance (1 year) and L10 Registra	ition (5 years,		
	1			Maintenance Service for the first 1,500km an	d 5 000 1		
	+	1					
	-		Cab & Chassis including Engine: 100,000km or 3 years whichever comes Aircondition: 1 year				
	+	-	Utility Van: One year against factory defects and workmanship			,	
	+	+	Othity van. O	ne year against factory defects and workman		/	
				A A CHI COLL TO A A TOTAL TOTAL	Total	1	1,350,000.00
In case of	of failure to	nake the	e full delivery	One Million Three Hundred Fifty Tho within the time specified above, a penal-	usand Pesos	(1/10) of one nearest	1 6
delay shall b	be imposed	i	e ran denvery	within the time specified above, a penal	ly of one-tenth	(1/10) of one percent i	or every day of
CONFO				Very Truly yours,	\(\lambda\)		
	+mm	lad					
Angel Z	nnico	D War	nbangco	CIELO KRI	SEL LAGM	AN-LUISTRO	
		-		CILLO IIII	~ AM LITTUINIA	MILLOUINU	
(Signa	ature ovel	r printed	name)		City Mayor		